

GAHC010145412025



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : I.A.(CrI.)/792/2025

WASIM AKRAM @ RAJ @ WASIM KHAN
SON OF LATE NURJAHAN ALI, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE TARABARI, P/O.
HABIBARANGABARI, P/S. MIKIRBHETA, DIST. MORIGAON, ASSAM-782103.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REP. BY THE PP ASSAM

2:PARBIN SULTANA
WIFE OF LATE MUSTAK AHMED
RESIDENT OF WARD NO 3
MILANPUR PACHATIA
P/S. AND DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM-782105

Advocate for the Petitioner : MS R SAHIN, MR. P K SARMA,MS. B BHUYAN,MS M
KAKOTY,S HAZARIKA

Advocate for the Respondent : PP, ASSAM,

Linked Case : CrI.A./272/2025

WASIM AKRAM @ RAJ @ WASIM KHAN
SON OF LATE NURJAHAN ALI
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE TARABARI
P/O. HABIBARANGABARI
P/S. MIKIRBHETA

DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM-782103.

VERSUS

THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.
REPRESENTED BY THE PP ASSAM

2:PARBIN SULTANA
WIFE OF LATE MUSTAK AHMED
RESIDENT OF WARD NO 3
MILANPUR PACHATIA
P/S. AND DIST. MORIGAON
ASSAM-782105.

Advocate for : MS R SAHIN
Advocate for : PP
ASSAM appearing for THE STATE OF ASSAM AND ANR.

BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KALYAN RAI SURANA
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

ORDER

21.11.2025

(K.R. Surana, J)

Both sides are duly represented.

The learned counsel for the applicant has submitted that the learned counsel holding the brief is on legs with another matter.

As this is a last matter on the board, the matter stands adjourned today.

List the matter on 26.11.2025.

JUDGE

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant